1©2020 Renesas Electronics Corporation January 6, 2020
Description
The 553S is a low skew, single input to four output, clock
buffer. The 553S has best in class additive phase Jitter of
sub 50 fsec.
IDT makes many non-PLL and PLL based low skew output
devices as well as Zero Delay Buffers to synchronize
clocks. Contact us for all of your clocking needs.

Ordering Information
“G” after the two-letter package code denotes Pb-Free configuration, RoHS compliant.
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient JA Still air 150 C/W
JA 1 m/s air flow 140 C/W
JA 3 m/s air flow 120 C/W
Thermal Resistance Junction to Case JC 40 C/W
Part / Order Number Shipping Packaging Package Temperature
553SDCGI Tubes 8-pin SOIC -40°C to +105°C
553SDCGI8 Tape and Reel 8-pin SOIC -40°C to +105°C
553SCMGI Cut Tape 8-pin DFN -40°C to +105°C
553SCMGI8 Tape and Reel 8-pin DFN -40°C to +105°C
553S
YW**
8-pin DFN
IDT